
From: Benjamin.Tait@international.gc.ca
To: Jose Luis Aragon Cardiel; "tennantclaimant@appletonlaw.com"; "bappleton@appletonlaw.com";

"EMullins@reedsmith.com"; "blove@reedsmith.com"; "sbustillos@reedsmith.com";
"nlatif@appletonlaw.com"; "Heather.Squires@international.gc.ca";
"Alexandra.Dosman@international.gc.ca"; Stefan.Kuuskne@international.gc.ca;
"Mark.Klaver@international.gc.ca"; "Krystal.Girvan@international.gc.ca";
"Benjamin.Tait@international.gc.ca"

Cc: Cavinder.Bull@drewnapier.com; dbishop@kslaw.com; dbethlehem@twentyessex.com; Diana Pyrikova
Subject: RE: PCA Case No 2018-54 Tennant Energy LLC v. Government of Canada
Date: 15 October 2021 15:25:41

Dear Mr. Cardiel,

Canada has re-labelled the folder and each individual exhibit directly on the PCA’s file-sharing
site for this matter. We trust this is satisfactory, but should you have any other questions or
concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us and we will address those concerns accordingly.

Kind regards,

Benjamin Tait
(he / il)
Paralegal
Trade Law Bureau (JLTB)
Global Affairs Canada
Tel: (613) 294-2485
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